Oklahoma Health Care Authority budget limits 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.  From the funds appropriated to the Oklahoma Health 

Care Authority in Enrolled House Bill No. 2766 of the 1st Session of 

the 60th Oklahoma Legislature, the sum of One Hundred Million 

Thirty-one Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-seven Dollars 

($100,031,677.00) shall be used for program growth and to replace 

funding no longer available due to the reduction of federal matching 

dollars. 

SECTION 2.  A.  The duties and compensation of employees, not 

otherwise prescribed by law, necessary to perform the duties imposed